- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of the Pass-Through Application of Questar Gas Company for an Adjustment in Rates and Charges for Natural Gas Service in Utah	DOCKET NO. 15-057-11
In the Matter of the Application of Questar Gas Company to Amortize the Conservation Enabling Tariff Balancing Account	DOCKET NO. 15-057-12
In the Matter of the Application of Questar Gas Company to Change the Base Distribution Non-Gas Rate and the Infrastructure Rate Adjustment	DOCKET NO. 15-057-13
In the Matter of the Application of Questar Gas Company for a Tariff Change and Adjustment to the Low Income Assistance/ Energy Assistance Rate	DOCKET NO. 15-057-14 <u>NOTICE</u>

ISSUED: September 23, 2015

The Department of Technology Services has informed the Commission that streaming will not be available for the hearings scheduled for tomorrow, **Thursday, September 24, 2015,** at 9:00 a.m. and 12:00 p.m. in these dockets. Individuals wishing to participate in the hearings by telephone should contact the Public Service Commission in advance by calling (801) 530-6716 or (toll-free) 1-866-PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824). Participants attending by telephone should then call the Public Service Commission at one of the numbers posted above five minutes prior to the hearing to ensure participation.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 23rd day of September, 2015.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary

DOCKET NOS. 15-057-11, 15-057-12, 15-057-13, and 15-057-14

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on the 23rd day of September, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Colleen Larkin Bell (<u>colleen.bell@questar.com</u>)
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (<u>jenniffer.clark@questar.com</u>)
Attorneys for Questar Gas Company

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@utah.gov</u>) Justin Jetter (<u>jjetter@utah.gov</u>) Rex Olsen (<u>rolsen@utah.gov</u>) Assistant Utah Attorneys General

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Administrative Assistant	 _